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the board, we cannot write a bill that 
addresses our country’s crumbling 
roads and bridges, that brings our rail 
system up to first-world standards, or 
that provides shelter for America’s el-
derly, disabled, and other vulnerable 
populations. 

In fact, we cannot make any of the 
investments that we simply have to 
make to continue as the greatest coun-
try in the world. So I implore my col-
leagues to vote ‘‘no’’ on this short-
sighted, irresponsible bill, but beyond 
that, to consider the long-term con-
sequences of the fiscal course we are 
on. We simply have to make a correc-
tion for our country’s sake. 

I yield back the balance of my time. 
Mr. DIAZ-BALART. Madam Chair, I 

move to strike the last word. 
The Acting CHAIR. The gentleman 

from Florida is recognized for 5 min-
utes. 

Mr. DIAZ-BALART. Madam Chair, I 
want to thank the ranking member, 
first, for his kind words towards me 
right now but, more importantly, for 
his willingness to work with me, to 
spend the time, the effort. Both he and 
his staff, the committee staff, have, 
frankly, worked awfully hard on mak-
ing sure we do the best job that we can, 
and I am grateful for that. 

I just very briefly want to just men-
tion that this bill, this is a bill that 
prioritizes funding and funds our coun-
try’s priorities. It is a balanced bill. 

And very important, Madam Chair, 
this is a bill, that, yes, it does not raise 
taxes. 

Now, I know that a lot of folks have 
talked about the President’s requests 
and the President’s requests. And the 
President’s requests for this area are 
much higher in many areas than what 
this bill is funding. 

But let’s remember a couple of 
things. The President has massive 
taxes, tax increases in his proposals, 
number one. And also, that this bill ad-
heres to not only the budget that was 
passed by Congress, House and Senate, 
but this bill adheres to the law, the law 
that was passed by Congress and signed 
by the President of the United States, 
the so-called ‘‘sequester’’ law. 

So if we go above and beyond that 
level, which some people, I guess, don’t 
remember, it is fake. It gets seques-
tered. 

So, Madam Chair, again, I thank the 
ranking member for his hard work. 

This is a balanced bill. It is a good 
bill. It is a responsible bill. It pays and 
funds the priorities of this great coun-
try. And I am going to ask for our col-
leagues to give us a favorable vote on 
this fine bill. 

I yield back the balance of my time. 
f 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING 
CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR. Pursuant to 
clause 6 of rule XVIII, proceedings will 
now resume on those amendments on 
which further proceedings were post-
poned in the following order: 

Amendment by Mr. YOHO of Florida. 
Amendment by Mr. BROOKS of Ala-

bama. 
Amendment by Mr. HULTGREN of Illi-

nois. 
Amendment by Mr. MEEHAN of Penn-

sylvania. 
Amendment by Mr. GARRETT of New 

Jersey. 
Amendment by Mr. ELLISON of Min-

nesota. 
Amendment No. 28 by Mr. EMMER of 

Minnesota. 
Amendment by Mr. PETERS of Cali-

fornia. 
Amendment by Mr. ISSA of Cali-

fornia. 
The Chair will reduce to 2 minutes 

the time for any electronic vote after 
the first vote in this series. 

AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. YOHO 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Florida (Mr. YOHO) on 
which further proceedings were post-
poned and on which the ayes prevailed 
by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 244, noes 181, 
not voting 8, as follows: 

[Roll No. 319] 

AYES—244 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 

Cuellar 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 

Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
MacArthur 
Maloney, Sean 
Marchant 
Marino 

Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 

Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 

Stefanik 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOES—181 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Denham 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Foster 

Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Graham 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 

Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Reichert 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
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Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 

Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 

Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—8 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Hurt (VA) 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 

b 2237 

Messrs. NORCROSS and CONNOLLY 
changed their vote from ‘‘aye’’ to ‘‘no.’’ 

Ms. STEFANIK, Messrs. CALVERT 
and NUNES changed their vote from 
‘‘no’’ to ‘‘aye.’’ 

So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. BROOKS OF 

ALABAMA 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Alabama (Mr. BROOKS) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the ayes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 246, noes 180, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 320] 

AYES—246 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Cuellar 

Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 

Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Lynch 
MacArthur 
Maloney, Sean 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 

McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 

Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 

Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOES—180 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Denham 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Foster 

Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Graham 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 

Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Reichert 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 

Wasserman 
Schultz 

Waters, Maxine 

Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 

Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 2242 

So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. HULTGREN 

The Acting CHAIR. The Chair will re-
mind Members these are 2-minute 
votes. 

The unfinished business is the de-
mand for a recorded vote on the 
amendment offered by the gentleman 
from Illinois (Mr. HULTGREN) on which 
further proceedings were postponed and 
on which the noes prevailed by voice 
vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 240, noes 186, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 321] 

AYES—240 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Ashford 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bonamici 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Bustos 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crowley 
Davis, Rodney 
DelBene 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 

Dingell 
Donovan 
Duckworth 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Edwards 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farenthold 
Farr 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Foxx 
Frankel (FL) 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Gutiérrez 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hastings 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 

Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Lynch 
MacArthur 
Maloney, Sean 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
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McClintock 
McCollum 
McHenry 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McNerney 
Meadows 
Meng 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Moulton 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nolan 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perlmutter 
Perry 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 

Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Ruiz 
Russell 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 

Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tipton 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOES—186 

Aguilar 
Barton 
Bass 
Beatty 
Benishek 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (MI) 
Blumenauer 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brooks (IN) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Carter (TX) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Collins (NY) 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello (PA) 
Crenshaw 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
Denham 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Doggett 
Dold 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Ellison 
Engel 
Fattah 
Fudge 
Gabbard 

Gallego 
Garamendi 
Graham 
Granger 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Hahn 
Hanna 
Heck (NV) 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Johnson, Sam 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Matsui 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McKinley 
McSally 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Messer 
Miller (MI) 
Moore 
Nadler 
Napolitano 

Neal 
Newhouse 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Reichert 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Shuster 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiberi 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Trott 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walters, Mimi 

Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 

Welch 
Westmoreland 

Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 2247 

Ms. WILSON of Florida changed her 
vote from ‘‘aye’’ to ‘‘no.’’ 

Mses. EDWARDS, SINEMA, Messrs. 
MOULTON and JENKINS of West Vir-
ginia changed their vote from ‘‘no’’ to 
‘‘aye.’’ 

So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. MEEHAN 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Pennsylvania (Mr. 
MEEHAN) on which further proceedings 
were postponed and on which the ayes 
prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 199, noes 227, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 322] 

AYES—199 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Boustany 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (IN) 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carney 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chaffetz 
Clarke (NY) 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Courtney 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Curbelo (FL) 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 

DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Donovan 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Engel 
Esty 
Farenthold 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Griffith 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hensarling 
Hill 
Himes 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 

Jeffries 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Larson (CT) 
Latta 
LoBiondo 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lowey 
Lummis 
Lynch 
MacArthur 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Meng 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 

Moolenaar 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neal 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poliquin 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Renacci 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 

Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sessions 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Thompson (PA) 

Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Upton 
Valadao 
Walden 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Zeldin 

NOES—227 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Barton 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (MI) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Bost 
Brady (PA) 
Brooks (AL) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Conaway 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Cramer 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
Davis, Rodney 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Eshoo 
Farr 
Fattah 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 

Garamendi 
Graham 
Graves (MO) 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Grothman 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hartzler 
Hastings 
Heck (NV) 
Heck (WA) 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Higgins 
Hinojosa 
Holding 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Joyce 
Kaptur 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
LaMalfa 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Long 
Lowenthal 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McKinley 
McNerney 
Meadows 
Miller (MI) 
Mooney (WV) 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 

Noem 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Paulsen 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Poe (TX) 
Polis 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Reichert 
Ribble 
Rice (NY) 
Rice (SC) 
Richmond 
Rokita 
Ross 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sanford 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Sensenbrenner 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wagner 
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Walberg 
Walker 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 

Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Woodall 

Yarmuth 
Young (IN) 
Zinke 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 2251 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. GARRETT 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from New Jersey (Mr. GAR-
RETT) on which further proceedings 
were postponed and on which the noes 
prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 231, noes 195, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 323] 

AYES—231 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 

Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 

Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
MacArthur 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 

Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 

Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 

Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOES—195 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boustany 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 

Garamendi 
Gibson 
Graham 
Granger 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McKinley 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 

Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rigell 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Stefanik 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Upton 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 2254 

So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. ELLISON 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Minnesota (Mr. ELLI-
SON) on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 182, noes 243, 
not voting 8, as follows: 

[Roll No. 324] 

AYES—182 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 

Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Fitzpatrick 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Graham 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 

Lujan Grisham 
(NM) 

Luján, Ben Ray 
(NM) 

Lynch 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
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Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 

Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 

Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOES—243 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Dold 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 

Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Larsen (WA) 
Latta 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
MacArthur 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 

Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOT VOTING—8 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

Stutzman 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 2257 

So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT NO. 28 OFFERED BY MR. EMMER OF 

MINNESOTA 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from Minnesota (Mr. 
EMMER) on which further proceedings 
were postponed and on which the ayes 
prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 212, noes 214, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 325] 

AYES—212 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Cook 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 

Forbes 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jones 
Jordan 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
King (IA) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Marchant 
Massie 
McCarthy 

McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 

Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 
Stewart 

Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 

Weber (TX) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zinke 

NOES—214 

Aguilar 
Amodei 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Benishek 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Comstock 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello (PA) 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 
Donovan 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Fitzpatrick 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 

Gibson 
Graham 
Granger 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Harper 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Hill 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Jenkins (KS) 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jolly 
Joyce 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kelly (PA) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
MacArthur 
Maloney, Sean 
Marino 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McKinley 
McNerney 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (PA) 

Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Turner 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Webster (FL) 
Welch 
Whitfield 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 
Young (AK) 
Zeldin 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 
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So the amendment was rejected. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. PETERS 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from California (Mr. 
PETERS) on which further proceedings 
were postponed and on which the ayes 
prevailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 241, noes 184, 
answered ‘‘present’’ 1, not voting 7, as 
follows: 

[Roll No. 326] 

AYES—241 

Aguilar 
Amash 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Benishek 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brooks (IN) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bucshon 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Calvert 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Coffman 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cook 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello (PA) 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
Davis, Rodney 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 

Donovan 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Duffy 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Emmer (MN) 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Farr 
Fattah 
Fitzpatrick 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Gibson 
Graham 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Guinta 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hanna 
Hastings 
Heck (NV) 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Hurd (TX) 
Israel 
Issa 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jolly 
Joyce 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kirkpatrick 
Knight 
Kuster 

Lance 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
LoBiondo 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
MacArthur 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McKinley 
McNerney 
McSally 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Meng 
Messer 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Newhouse 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Paulsen 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Poliquin 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 

Rigell 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roybal-Allard 
Royce 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 

Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Stefanik 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Tiberi 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Upton 
Valadao 

Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walden 
Walters, Mimi 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 
Young (AK) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 

NOES—184 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Farenthold 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 

Grothman 
Guthrie 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurt (VA) 
Jenkins (KS) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jones 
Jordan 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kline 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Meadows 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 

Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Russell 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walker 
Walorski 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (IA) 
Zinke 

ANSWERED ‘‘PRESENT’’—1 

Lipinski 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 

b 2305 

So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. ISSA 

The Acting CHAIR. The unfinished 
business is the demand for a recorded 
vote on the amendment offered by the 
gentleman from California (Mr. ISSA) 
on which further proceedings were 
postponed and on which the noes pre-
vailed by voice vote. 

The Clerk will redesignate the 
amendment. 

The Clerk redesignated the amend-
ment. 

RECORDED VOTE 

The Acting CHAIR. A recorded vote 
has been demanded. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The Acting CHAIR. This will be a 2- 

minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 297, noes 129, 
not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 327] 

AYES—297 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bera 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Capuano 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clawson (FL) 
Clay 
Coffman 
Cohen 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cook 
Costa 
Costello (PA) 
Courtney 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
DeGette 
DelBene 
Denham 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 

Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Eshoo 
Farenthold 
Fattah 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
Gabbard 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Griffith 
Grijalva 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Gutiérrez 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Hinojosa 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Jenkins (KS) 

Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Kuster 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Larson (CT) 
Latta 
Lieu, Ted 
LoBiondo 
Lofgren 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lummis 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
Matsui 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McCollum 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Moore 
Moulton 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neal 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
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Noem 
Nolan 
Norcross 
Nugent 
Nunes 
O’Rourke 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Pascrell 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perlmutter 
Perry 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Polis 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Richmond 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 

Rooney (FL) 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Ruppersberger 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sinema 
Sires 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 

Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Titus 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Walz 
Waters, Maxine 
Weber (TX) 
Welch 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOES—129 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Barletta 
Bass 
Beatty 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brooks (IN) 
Brown (FL) 
Capps 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Chaffetz 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clyburn 
Comstock 
Cooper 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
Dent 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dold 
Donovan 
Duckworth 
Engel 
Esty 
Farr 
Fitzpatrick 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 

Frelinghuysen 
Fudge 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Goodlatte 
Graham 
Granger 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Hurd (TX) 
Israel 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jolly 
Katko 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kirkpatrick 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lynch 
MacArthur 
Maloney, Sean 
McDermott 
McNerney 
Meehan 

Meeks 
Meng 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Pallone 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Peters 
Pocan 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Rice (NY) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Slaughter 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Watson Coleman 
Webster (FL) 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE ACTING CHAIR 

The Acting CHAIR (during the vote). 
There is 1 minute remaining. 
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Mr. LOWENTHAL changed his vote 
from ‘‘aye’’ to ‘‘no.’’ 

Mrs. DINGELL changed her vote 
from ‘‘no’’ to ‘‘aye.’’ 

So the amendment was agreed to. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
The Acting CHAIR. The Clerk will 

read. 
The Clerk read as follows: 
This Act may be cited as the ‘‘Transpor-

tation, Housing and Urban Development, and 
Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2016’’. 

Mr. DIAZ-BALART. Madam Chair, I 
move that the Committee do now rise 
and report the bill back to the House 
with sundry amendments, with the rec-
ommendation that the amendments be 
agreed to and that the bill, as amend-
ed, do pass. 

The motion was agreed to. 
Accordingly, the Committee rose; 

and the Speaker pro tempore (Ms. 
FOXX) having assumed the chair, Ms. 
ROS-LEHTINEN, Acting Chair of the 
Committee of the Whole House on the 
state of the Union, reported that that 
Committee, having had under consider-
ation the bill (H.R. 2577) making appro-
priations for the Departments of 
Transportation, and Housing and 
Urban Development, and related agen-
cies for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2016, and for other purposes, 
directed her to report the bill back to 
the House with sundry amendments 
adopted in the Committee of the 
Whole, with the recommendation that 
the amendments be agreed to and that 
the bill, as amended, do pass. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Under 
the rule, the previous question is or-
dered. 

Is a separate vote demanded on any 
amendment reported from the Com-
mittee of the Whole? If not, the Chair 
will put them en gros. 

The amendments were agreed to. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the engrossment and 
third reading of the bill. 

The bill was ordered to be engrossed 
and read a third time, and was read the 
third time. 

MOTION TO RECOMMIT 
Mr. DELANEY. Madam Speaker, I 

have a motion to recommit at the 
desk. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is the 
gentleman opposed to the bill? 

Mr. DELANEY. I am opposed. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

Clerk will report the motion to recom-
mit. 

The Clerk read as follows: 
Mr. Delaney moves to recommit the bill 

H.R. 2577 to the Committee on Appropria-
tions with instructions to report the same 
back to the House forthwith with the fol-
lowing amendment: 

In the ‘‘Capital and Debt Service Grants to 
the National Railroad Passenger Corpora-
tion’’ account, on page 47, line 11, after the 
dollar amount relating to capital invest-
ments, insert ‘‘(increased by $6,000,000)’’. 

Page 116, line 12, after the dollar amount, 
insert ‘‘(reduced by $6,000,000)’’. 

Mr. DELANEY (during the reading). 
Madam Speaker, I ask unanimous con-
sent to dispense with the reading. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Maryland? 

There was no objection. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-

tleman is recognized for 5 minutes in 
support of his motion. 

Mr. DELANEY. Madam Speaker, this 
is a final amendment to the bill, which 
will not kill the bill or send it back to 
committee. If adopted, the bill will im-
mediately proceed to final passage, as 
amended. 

Madam Speaker, imagine if this Con-
gress were focused on how the forces of 
innovation and globalization were 
changing our economy and making it 
harder for our businesses to compete, 
large and small. 

Madam Speaker, imagine if this Con-
gress were focused on the fact that, 
while we are creating jobs, we are in-
creasingly creating two types of jobs— 
high-skilled jobs, which are reserved 
for those people with the best edu-
cations, and low-skilled, low-paid jobs. 
Increasingly, we are not creating mid-
dle-skilled jobs—the kind of jobs that 
have supported middle class families 
for decades. 

Madam Speaker, imagine if this Con-
gress were focused on the fact that, 
while the standard of living of average 
Americans is going down, the friction 
in their lives is going up, including the 
fact that so many of them have longer 
commutes—overbearing commutes— 
because of inadequate transportation, 
commutes that are taking time away 
from their families and from their 
communities. 

Madam Speaker, if this Congress 
were focused on those three things, 
then it would quickly conclude that 
our top domestic economic priority 
should be increasing our investment in 
our infrastructure because this Con-
gress would understand that rebuilding 
America makes us more competitive. 
This Congress would understand that a 
national infrastructure program is the 
best jobs program we could have be-
cause it creates good jobs, and it is 
sound economics. 

b 2315 

This Congress would understand that 
better infrastructure improves the 
quality of life of our constituents; and 
because it has been so bipartisan for so 
many years, it could be something that 
unifies us, and it would understand 
that rebuilding America is not an ex-
pense but an investment, and we would 
probably score it that way dynami-
cally. 

But unfortunately, Madam Speaker, 
that is not the Congress we have here 
this evening because we are doing pre-
cisely the opposite this evening, and we 
are cutting our investment in infra-
structure. When you look at the facts, 
that is a strange conclusion indeed. 

But, Madam Speaker, I am opti-
mistic. I am optimistic that one day, 
hopefully soon, this Congress can do 
something transformative around in-
frastructure and rebuild our country. I 
believe we can pay for it by fixing our 
broken international tax system, 
where we have trillions of dollars 
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trapped overseas, and creating path-
ways for that money to come back to 
rebuild our country. 

While we wait for that day to happen, 
Madam Speaker, we still should be 
doing smart and sensible things to im-
prove our infrastructure. My amend-
ment does that. 

My amendment increases funding for 
Amtrak so they can better implement 
the positive train control system, 
which is technology that is proven to 
make commuter rail trains safer. The 
National Transportation Safety Board 
has said that, if this system were in 
place since 2004, we would have had 30 
fewer accidents, including preventing 
that terrible tragedy that we all stood 
here and mourned about 30 days ago in 
Pennsylvania. 

So I ask my colleagues to support the 
amendment to increase funding for 
Amtrak so that they can better imple-
ment smart technology, the positive 
train control system. Like most invest-
ments in infrastructure, it is good for 
our constituents—in this case, public 
safety—and it is also a good invest-
ment for our country. I urge support of 
the Democratic motion to recommit. 

I yield back the balance of my time, 
Madam Speaker. 

Mr. DIAZ-BALART. Madam Speaker, 
I rise in opposition to the motion to re-
commit. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-
tleman from Florida is recognized for 5 
minutes. 

Mr. DIAZ-BALART. Madam Speaker, 
this bill that is in front of us funds pro-
grams that are the backbone of our 
economy and the safety net of those 
who need it. These are issues that we 
must fund responsibly, adequately, and 
on time. This bill does precisely just 
that. It does so after a lengthy, open 
process. It does so while looking at the 
individual issues one by one. 

I know some people like to criticize 
this Congress. This is not the Con-
gress—this is not the Congress, how-
ever—that made ‘‘shovel-ready’’ a joke 
phrase. This is a Congress who wants to 
act responsibly, and this bill does just 
that. It makes the most of what we 
have. It makes the most of what we 
have in our coffers. It acknowledges 
that we can’t just simply have every-
thing that everybody wants at a time 
when we do have to pick priorities, 
when we have to spend responsibly and 
wisely. This bill in front of us has no 
tax increases, Madam Speaker. 

Now, let’s be very clear: fostering 
economic growth has always been a top 
priority in our appropriations bills, and 
this one is no different. You see, our 
businesses and communities rely on 
safe and efficient roads and rails and 
waterways and airways to facilitate 
the billions and billions of dollars of 
commerce that our economy depends 
on. So we choose to prioritize transpor-
tation infrastructure projects that will 
help improve our Nation as a whole; 
that will make traveling across the 
country easier; and, make no mistake, 
that will also make traveling across 
country safer, a safer place to travel. 

Madam Speaker, from increasing 
funding for critical agencies like the 
FAA, the National Highway Traffic 
Safety Administration, and the Pipe-
line and Hazardous Materials Safety 
Administration to providing the Fed-
eral Railroad Administration with the 
resources it needs for its safety and re-
search programs, this bill does not sac-
rifice safety in any way at all, in any 
shape or form. 

Madam Speaker, the other primary 
responsibility of this bill is to provide 
for important housing programs. It en-
sures that our veterans continue to 
have access to the VASH program. It 
takes care of our most vulnerable citi-
zens, such as the elderly and people 
with disabilities. It does that. 

Let me just briefly address the spe-
cifics of this motion. 

We have already taken action on the 
floor to add $9 million to Amtrak for 
inward-facing cameras to improve the 
safety of Amtrak’s operation, but let 
me say something else. We have spent 
literally hundreds of hours on this bill. 
We have done so in a bipartisan way, in 
an open way. We held six public hear-
ings with agency and department 
heads—six public hearings. We consid-
ered amendments in committee, and 
we have spent, as all of you know, 3 
days on the floor now and considered 
about 80 amendments on this bill after 
3 days in an open, transparent process. 
It has been an open and transparent 
process. We have taken amendments on 
this floor from both sides of the aisle. 

So despite, obviously, budgetary con-
straints, this bill accomplishes all of 
what it should. We have worked hard 
at what we had to fund, and we got it 
done in a smart, purposeful, respon-
sible way, yes. 

Let me say something else that this 
Congress is doing. We are making seri-
ous progress on our appropriations bills 
this year. We are moving ahead faster 
and through an open process faster 
than we have in many years, getting 
the necessary work done in a timely 
and open and responsible fashion. 

So now we have this motion to re-
commit. What is the purpose of this 
motion to recommit? Why wasn’t it 
done as an amendment during the 3 
days when we were here? 

I urge a ‘‘no’’ vote, and let’s get this 
good bill passed out of the House. 

I yield back the balance of my time. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. Without 

objection, the previous question is or-
dered on the motion to recommit. 

There was no objection. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion to recommit. 
The question was taken; and the 

Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the noes appeared to have it. 

RECORDED VOTE 
Mr. DELANEY. Madam Speaker, I 

demand a recorded vote. 
A recorded vote was ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-

ant to clause 8 and clause 9 of rule XX, 
this 5-minute vote on the motion to re-
commit will be followed by 5-minute 

votes on passage of the bill and agree-
ing to the Speaker’s approval of the 
Journal, if ordered. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—ayes 181, noes 244, 
not voting 8, as follows: 

[Roll No. 328] 

AYES—181 

Aguilar 
Ashford 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cuellar 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 
Fattah 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 

Graham 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lynch 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McCollum 
McDermott 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Norcross 

O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Polis 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 
Sanchez, Loretta 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOES—244 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Babin 
Barletta 
Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 
Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 

Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comstock 
Conaway 
Cook 
Costello (PA) 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Culberson 

Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Dold 
Donovan 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Franks (AZ) 
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Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Goodlatte 
Gosar 
Gowdy 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice, Jody B. 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huelskamp 
Huizenga (MI) 
Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jones 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Katko 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Lance 
Latta 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 

Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Lummis 
MacArthur 
Marchant 
Marino 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
McSally 
Meadows 
Meehan 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Pitts 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Posey 
Price, Tom 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 
Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rohrabacher 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 

Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Sanford 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NOT VOTING—8 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Farr 

Fincher 
Maloney, 

Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 
the vote). There are 2 minutes remain-
ing. 
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So the motion to recommit was re-
jected. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the passage of the bill. 

Under clause 10 of rule XX, the yeas 
and nays are ordered. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 
5-minute vote. 

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—yeas 216, nays 
210, not voting 7, as follows: 

[Roll No. 329] 

YEAS—216 

Abraham 
Aderholt 
Allen 
Amodei 
Ashford 
Babin 
Barletta 

Barr 
Barton 
Benishek 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (MI) 
Bishop (UT) 
Black 

Blackburn 
Blum 
Bost 
Boustany 
Brady (TX) 
Brat 
Bridenstine 

Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Bucshon 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Chaffetz 
Clawson (FL) 
Coffman 
Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Conaway 
Cook 
Cramer 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Cuellar 
Culberson 
Curbelo (FL) 
Davis, Rodney 
Denham 
Dent 
DeSantis 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Duffy 
Duncan (SC) 
Duncan (TN) 
Ellmers (NC) 
Emmer (MN) 
Farenthold 
Fleischmann 
Fleming 
Flores 
Forbes 
Fortenberry 
Foxx 
Frelinghuysen 
Garrett 
Gibbs 
Goodlatte 
Gowdy 
Graham 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guinta 
Guthrie 
Hanna 
Hardy 
Harper 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Heck (NV) 
Hensarling 
Herrera Beutler 
Hill 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huizenga (MI) 

Hultgren 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Hurt (VA) 
Issa 
Jenkins (KS) 
Jenkins (WV) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson, Sam 
Jolly 
Jordan 
Joyce 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
Kinzinger (IL) 
Kline 
Knight 
Labrador 
LaMalfa 
Lance 
Latta 
LoBiondo 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Love 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
MacArthur 
Marchant 
Marino 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McHenry 
McKinley 
McMorris 

Rodgers 
Meadows 
Messer 
Mica 
Miller (FL) 
Miller (MI) 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Mulvaney 
Murphy (PA) 
Neugebauer 
Newhouse 
Noem 
Nugent 
Nunes 
Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Paulsen 
Pearce 
Perry 
Pittenger 
Poe (TX) 
Poliquin 
Pompeo 
Price, Tom 
Reed 
Reichert 
Renacci 

Ribble 
Rice (SC) 
Rigell 
Roby 
Roe (TN) 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rokita 
Rooney (FL) 
Ros-Lehtinen 
Roskam 
Ross 
Rothfus 
Rouzer 
Royce 
Russell 
Ryan (WI) 
Salmon 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sessions 
Shimkus 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (TX) 
Stefanik 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Stutzman 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tiberi 
Tipton 
Trott 
Turner 
Upton 
Valadao 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Walters, Mimi 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Westmoreland 
Whitfield 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Yoder 
Yoho 
Young (AK) 
Young (IA) 
Young (IN) 
Zeldin 
Zinke 

NAYS—210 

Aguilar 
Amash 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady (PA) 
Brooks (AL) 
Brown (FL) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buck 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Capps 
Capuano 
Carney 
Carson (IN) 
Carter (GA) 
Cartwright 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 

Clyburn 
Cohen 
Comstock 
Connolly 
Conyers 
Cooper 
Costa 
Costello (PA) 
Courtney 
Crowley 
Cummings 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny 
DeGette 
Delaney 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Dold 
Donovan 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duckworth 
Edwards 
Ellison 
Engel 
Eshoo 
Esty 

Farr 
Fattah 
Fitzpatrick 
Foster 
Frankel (FL) 
Franks (AZ) 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Gibson 
Gohmert 
Gosar 
Grayson 
Green, Al 
Green, Gene 
Grijalva 
Gutiérrez 
Hahn 
Hastings 
Heck (WA) 
Hice, Jody B. 
Higgins 
Himes 
Hinojosa 
Honda 
Hoyer 
Huelskamp 
Huffman 
Israel 
Jackson Lee 

Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson, E. B. 
Jones 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kirkpatrick 
Kuster 
Lamborn 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lee 
Levin 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lujan Grisham 

(NM) 
Luján, Ben Ray 

(NM) 
Lummis 
Lynch 
Maloney, Sean 
Massie 
Matsui 
McClintock 
McCollum 
McDermott 

McGovern 
McNerney 
McSally 
Meehan 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Moulton 
Murphy (FL) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Nolan 
Norcross 
O’Rourke 
Pallone 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pelosi 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Pingree 
Pitts 
Pocan 
Polis 
Posey 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Rangel 
Ratcliffe 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rohrabacher 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan (OH) 
Sánchez, Linda 

T. 

Sanchez, Loretta 
Sanford 
Sarbanes 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schrader 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Sensenbrenner 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Sherman 
Sinema 
Sires 
Slaughter 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Speier 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takai 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tonko 
Torres 
Tsongas 
Van Hollen 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Walz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters, Maxine 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—7 

Adams 
Becerra 
Cárdenas 

Cleaver 
DeFazio 
Fincher 

Maloney, 
Carolyn 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 
The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 

the vote). There are 2 minutes remain-
ing. 

b 2335 

So the bill was passed. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 
f 

THE JOURNAL 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The un-
finished business is the question on 
agreeing to the Speaker’s approval of 
the Journal, which the Chair will put 
de novo. 

The question is on the Speaker’s ap-
proval of the Journal. 

Pursuant to clause 1, rule I, the Jour-
nal stands approved. 

f 

AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TO 
MAKE CORRECTIONS IN EN-
GROSSMENT OF H.R. 2577, TRANS-
PORTATION, HOUSING AND 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT, AND RE-
LATED AGENCIES APPROPRIA-
TIONS ACT, 2016 

Mr. DIAZ-BALART. Madam Speaker, 
I ask unanimous consent that, in the 
engrossment of H.R. 2577, the Clerk be 
authorized to correct section numbers, 
punctuation, and cross-references, and 
to make such other technical and con-
forming changes as may be necessary 
to reflect the actions of the House in 
amending the bill, including the 
changes now at the desk. 
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